* Technical contribution to the 11th International Rolling Conference, part of the ABM Week 2019,
October 1st-3rd, 2019, São Paulo, SP, Brazil.
PRODUCTION AND PROCESSING OPTIMIZATION OF HOT
ROLLED REBARS FOR NEWLY REVISED STANDARD IN
CHINA*
Zhang Weiqiang1
Zhang Yongqing2
Felipe Bastos3

strength to actual yield strength should not
be less than 1.25; 2) The ratio between
actual measured yield strength and
minimum specified yield strength value
should not be higher than 1.30; 3) The
general maximum force extensibility rate,
Agt (%) should not be less than 9%.
Among above three requirements, the
yield-to-tensile ratio of 1.25 is the most
difficult for 500MPa and 600MPa grade in
yield strength. That is the reason why
newly added 600MPa grade requires no
earthquake resistant performance.
Table 2. Requirement of tensile test
Grade Rel, MPa Rm, MPa A, % Agt, %
HRB400 400 540 16 7.5
HRB400E 400 540 --- 9
HRB500 500 630 15 7.5
HRB500E 500 630   9
HRB600 600 730 14 7.5
Another important change is specification
of microstructure testing and micro-
hardness arbitration.  In the old version,
although reinforcing bars are required to